OFFICIAL UT Southwestern Medical Center OFFICIAL
Anticipated Schedule of Fees
2013-2014 Academic Year

Southwestern Medical School All Other Degree and
Fee Category MS1 MS2 MS3 MS4 Certificate Programs
Statutory Tuition - Tx Resident $6,550 $6,550 $6,550 $6,550 $50 / semester credit hour
Statutory Tuition - Non-Tx Resident $19,650 $19,650 $19,650 $19,650 $404 / semester credit hour
Designated Tuition $9,863 $9,863 $9,863 $9,863 $92 / semester credit hour (undergraduate)
$143.04 / semester credit hour (graduate)
Differential Tuition Supplement N/A N/A N/A N/A $50 / semester credit hour (Tx Resident)
(Biomed Engr, PA and PT courses only) $50 / semester credit hour (Non-Resident)
Student Services Fee $750 $750 $750 $500 $42 / semester credit hour
(maximum $250 / enrollment term)
Medical Services Fee $225 $225 $225 $150 $75 / enrollment term
Malpractice Fee $25 $25 $25 $25 $14.50 / year (except Physician Assistant)
$61 / year (Physician Assistant)
Laboratory Fee $35 $32 $26 $26 $10 / course with associated lab
Computer Usage Fee $245 $245 $245 $245 $81.66 / enrollment term
Dissection Lab Fee N/A N/A N/A N/A $380 / course enrollment in
HCS 4309, HCS 5309, or BME 5308
Biomedical Communications Program N/A N/A N/A N/A $155 / enroliment term
Technology Fee (Biomedical Communications only)
Medical Laboratory Sciences Program N/A N/A N/A N/A $54 / semester credit hour
Technology Fee (maximum $648 / term - MLS only)
Medical Illustration Technology Fee N/A N/A N/A N/A $103.33 / enrollment term
Microscope Fee * $150 $150 N/A N/A $75 / term (if required by instructor)
Physician Assistant Studies Course Fees N/A N/A N/A N/A Variable (see below **)
Physical Therapy Course Fees N/A N/A N/A N/A Variable (see below ***)
Prosthetics-Orthotics N/A N/A N/A N/A Variable (see below ****)
Technology Fee
Graduation Fee N/A N/A N/A $120 $95 - Undergraduate / $120 - Graduate
Late Registration Fee $220 $220 $220 $220 $220
ID Card Replacement Fee $10 $10 $10 $10 $10
[Audit Course Fee
Current UT Southwestern Student N/A N/A N/A N/A $5 (Grad) / $10 (UG) / course enrollment
Non-UT Southwestern Student N/A N/A N/A N/A $25 (Grad) / $35 (UG) / course enrollment
In Absentia Registration Fee
Texas Resident N/A N/A N/A N/A $12 / enrollment term
Non-Texas Resident N/A N/A N/A N/A $50 / enrollment term
[Admissions Application Filing Fee N/A N/A N/A N/A $50 / program application
International Visiting Student App Fee N/A N/A N/A $150 N/A
Dissertation Publishing & N/A N/A N/A N/A $85
Archiving Fee
Dissertation Copyright Fee (optional) N/A N/A N/A N/A $50
Thesis Archiving Fee N/A N/A N/A N/A $15
Tuition Installment Fee $25 $25 $25 $25 $25

* Not charged if student provides an acceptable microscope

** Physician Assistant Studies Course Fees for enroliment in:
Basic Life Support - $35, Advanced Cardiac Life Support - $120

*** Physical Therapy Course Fees for enroliment in:
DPT 5135 - $96, DPT 5138 - $5, DPT 5140 - $60, DPT 5151 - $30, DPT 5217 - $12,
DPT 5218 - $20, DPT 5235 - $35, DPT 5240 - $32, DPT 5302 - $27,
DPT 5304 - $20, DPT 5306 - $35, DPT 5320 - $30, DPT 5330 - $20
DPT 5341 - $30, DPT 5344 - $27, DPT 5351 - $32, DPT 5431 -$17
**** Prosthetics-Orthotics Course Fees for enrollment in:
MPO 5101 - $22, MPO 5409 - $580, MPO 5407 - $270,
MPO 5504 - $270, MPO 5308 - $105,
MPO 5505 - $320, MPO 5313 - $210, MPO 5310 - $105
N/A Fee is not applicable for this program or classification
ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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